
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

6 

1 

7 

Class 

T1 

T1 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

AS 

T3 

AS 

T4 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

No. 

77 

105 

89 

37 

58 

9 

3 

39 

60 

56 

14 

50 

88 

Naam 

Timothy Rubright 

Jason Anderson 

Brian Licklider 

Warren Montague 

Thomas West 

Mark Wheaton 

Kelly Lubash 

Edward Karabec 

Melvyn Miller 

Felix Borodaty 

James Jost 

Joseph Foglia 

Stephen Ott 

Best Tm 

1:35.374 

1:36.801 

1:39.634 

1:40.913 

1:41.081 

1:41.294 

1:43.400 

1:45.917 

1:47.775 

1:51.458 

Hometown 

Kutztown PA 

WARREN PA 

Hamburg PA 

Midlothian VA 

Standish ME 

Coventry CT 

Stamford CT 

Scarborough ME 

Lincoln DE 

Hallandale FL 

New Ringgold PA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Quakertown PA 

Reg 

WDC 

MBR 

BMR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

FLA 

PHL 

SJR 

PHL 

Member_ID 

405374 

553863 

232279 

140186 

122100 

379007 

230595 

236765 

547924 

387302 

427812 

213448 

438445 

Make/Model 

Ford Boss 302S 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota Celica 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

BMW 330i 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota 86 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Blue Knob Auto .com 

Hawk Performance Kwik Fill Warren Tire Center 

Blue Knob Auto 

Pella Toyota Motorsports TRD 

Limerick Machine 

Vortex Motors 

Mel's Wells llc/VanVorst Repair 

Jost Iron Works Yanek Custom Guns 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Steve MOttersports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/19/2023 5:14:29 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Freedom Test Day [23-TD-59454] 

TD G4: Large Closed 

Session 4 

Qualifying (16:00 Time) started at 16:55:28 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/19/2023 16:50 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Test Day, Group 4, Session 4


